SUPERIOR COURT OF CALIFORNIA, COUNTY OF SAN BERNARDINO RANCHO CUCAMONGA DISTRICT

THE PEOPLE OF THE STATE OF CA	ALIFORNIA,)	
F	Plaintiff)	
Domonic Christen Lewis , aka Domonic Christian Lewis, aka Dominic Lewis, aka Domonic C Lewis, aka Damonic Christen Lewis, aka Domonic Lewis, aka Kyle Greene		FELONY COMPLAINT DA CASE NO 2021-00-0006533
	efendant e	

The undersigned is informed and believes that:

COUNT 1

On or about February 7, 2021, in the above named judicial district, the crime of MULTIPLE IDENTIFYING INFORMATION THEFT, in violation of PENAL CODE SECTION 530.5(c)(3), a felony, was committed by Domonic Christen Lewis, who did willfully and unlawfully with an intent to defraud acquire and retain possession of the personal identifying information of 10 and more other persons.

It is further alleged that pursuant to Penal Code section 1170(h)(3) defendant(s) Domonic Christen Lewis is eligible for imprisonment in the state prison due to:

defendant(s) Domonic Christen Lewis has a prior serious or violent felony conviction;

COUNT 2

On or about February 7, 2021, in the above named judicial district, the crime of POSSESSION OF A BILLY, BLACKJACK, ETC, in violation of PENAL CODE SECTION 22210, a felony, was committed by Domonic Christen Lewis, who did unlawfully manufacture, cause to be manufactured, import into the State of California, keep for sale, offer and expose for sale, and give, lend, and possess an instrument and weapon of the kind commonly known as a blackjack, slungshot, billy, sandclub, sap, and sandbag.

It is further alleged that pursuant to Penal Code section 1170(h)(3) defendant(s) Domonic Christen Lewis is eligible for imprisonment in the state prison due to:

defendant(s) Domonic Christen Lewis has a prior serious or violent felony conviction;

COUNT 3

On or about February 7, 2021, in the above named judicial district, the crime of POSSESSING OR PURCHASING TEAR GAS AFTER CONVICTION FOR A FELONY, ASSAULT OR MISUSE OF TEAR GAS, in violation of PENAL CODE SECTION 22810(a), a misdemeanor, was committed by Domonic Christen Lewis, who did unlawfully possess tear gas and a tear gas weapon after suffering the following prior conviction:

Court Case	Code/Statute Conv Date		County		State	Court Type	
GLNAGA09896401	PC475/473	08/31/2016	Los Ar	ngeles	CA	Munic	ipal
PASGA09912101	PC245(A)(1)	10/17	/2016	Los Angeles		CA	Municipal
PASGA09912101	PC245(A)(4)	10/17	/2016	Los Angeles		CA	Municipal

It is further alleged pursuant to Penal Code sections 1170.12(a) through (d) and 667(b) through (i) as to count(s) 1, 2 that said defendant(s) Domonic Christen Lewis, has suffered the following prior conviction of a serious or violent felony or juvenile adjudication:

Court Case Code/Statute Conv Date County State Court Type
PASGA09912101 PC245(A)(1) 10/17/2016 Los Angeles CA Municipal

* * * * *

NOTICE TO DEFENDANT AND DEFENDANT'S ATTORNEY

Pursuant to Penal Code Sections 1054.5.(b), the People are hereby informally requesting that defense counsel provide discovery to the People as required by Penal Code Section 1054.3.

NOTICE TO ATTORNEY

The materials accompanying this notice may include information about witnesses. If so, these materials are disclosed to you pursuant to Penal Code section 1054.2 which provides: "No attorney may disclose or permit to be disclosed to a defendant the address or telephone number of a victim or witness whose name is disclosed to the attorney pursuant to subdivision (a) of Section 1054.1 unless specifically permitted to do so by the court after a hearing and a showing of good cause."

I DECLARE UNDER PENALTY OF PERJURY THAT THE FOREGOING IS TRUE AND CORRECT AND THAT THIS COMPLAINT CONSISTS OF 3 COUNT(S).

Executed at Rancho Cucamonga, California, on February 9, 2021.

S. Truesdell
S. Truesdell
DECLARANT AND COMPLAINANT

Agency: Rancho Cucamonga Police Dept Prelim Est. 00:00

Defendant Birth Date Booking No. CII No. NCIC Domonic Christen Lewis 07/18/1984 2102340588 A25183841